PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Brief: Minutes of Public Sale of Collateral Conducted on April 3, 2006, 10:00

A.M. (MST)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
COMPASSCOM, INC.		04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPASSCOM SOFTWARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6770 SOUTH DAWSON CIRCLE	
Internal Address:	UNIT 1A	
City:	CENTENNIAL	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12910520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)562-5519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-562-5509

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Libby A. Huskey

Address Line 1: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP
Address Line 2: 8055 E. Tufts Avenue, Suite 450
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50411-00024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby A. Huskey

Total Attachments: 6

source=MinutesofPublicSale#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0358 JF \$40.00 12910520



MINUTES OF PUBLIC SALE OF COLLATERAL CONDUCTED ON APRIL 3, 2006, 10:00 A.M. (MST)

Pursuant to that certain Notice of Public Sale of Collateral Pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code — Secured Transactions dated March 6, 2006 (the "Notice"), I conducted a public sale of the items set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto on Monday, April 3, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. (MST) at the offices of Bieging Shapiro & Burrus LLP, 4582 S. Ulster Street, Suite 1650 Denver, Colorado 80237.

The Notice was sent to those entities/individuals on the Mailing List attached to the Notice.

Present at the sale were Sheila J. Finn, Esquire, who conducted the sale, and representatives of Compassoom Software Corporation. Compassoom Software Corporation, as secured creditor, bid the amount of \$75,000.00 (a portion of their secured debt), for the assets set forth on Exhibit A. No other bidders were present and no other bids were received. By operation of law, title to the assets vested in Compassoom Software Corporation as the highest bidder.

DATED this 3rd day of April, 2006.

Sheila J. Finn, Esquire

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of April, 2006, by Sheila J. Finn, Esq. of Bieging Shapiro & Burrus LLP.

y hand and official seal.

pn expires: 🔼

Notary Public

Furniture	
Items	Quantity
5-foot Table	2
8-foot Table	0
2 Door Metal Cabinet	4
2 drasewr filing cabinet	3
4 drawer Filing Cabinets	1
Bookcases	6
CD Case	4
Clocks	2
Cork Board	1
Desk	1
Desk top File folder holder	4
Fan	2
Green Shade Lamp	3
Hole punch	1
Hub	3
Leather Chair	Ö
Pictures on Wall	3
Plant	0
Power Strip	9
Printer	1
Side Chairs	10
SIM Cards	34
Stapler	8
Steel Case L Desk	- 8
Swivel Chairs	11
Tall Desk Lamp	4
Tape dispenser	- 5
Waste Basket	9
White Boards	11
Wood Chairs	0
Wood Credenza	Ö
Wood Desk	Ö
Wood Table	
and the last of th	Marie Sale
Office Equipments	
Note Book PC	4
PC	8
Keyboard	
	9 1
KV Mouse Switch : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
5 PT 1 LL AC (99)	9 7
	1
Monitor	naanggaanaan je
Monitor Mouse	5
Monitor	5 8
Monitor Mouse PC Speaker	8
Monitor Mouse	

CompassCom - Hardware and Software

	item	Description / Use / Location	Count
Har	dware		
0	WHA1 Server	COLORADO Domain Controller, File and Application Server, Intranet Server	
0	FTP Server	Windows 2000 Professional Workstation running FTP and HTTP Servers	
0	CCIAVLHOST	FDE Demo Server	
0	AVL1 thru AVL 5 Server	Windows 200/XP Workstations, Development and testing servers	
1	Workstations	with Monitors	9
1	Laptop	Panasonic ToughBook	4
1	Laptop	Dell Laptop	1
1	Laptop	Other IBM, Gateway, HP	1
0	Printer	HP 2200 Laserjet	
0	Printer	HP Inkjet	
•	The same of the sa	HP ProCurve Switch 4000m, 48 Ports,	
-	Network Infrastructure	upgradeable to 80 Ports	
	Network Infrastructure	SonicWall 12170 Firewall	
0	Network infrastructure	Patch Panel	
0	Network Infrastructure	Netgear 802.11g Wireless Router	

Software

WISTER		
1 GoldMine	9 Licenses	7
1 QuoteWerks	6 Licenses	6
1 Quickbooks 2004	Premier 5 User	1
1 Visio, Project, etc.		1
1 UltraBac		1
1 AVL Software and Code		1
2 Patents pending		2

		CompassCom Lab Assets
1100344	2	MP 750 - tester units (old)
TC980369	3	TechnoCom LMU - GPRS, Tester Unit - discontinued
FIP1-900TRK-R	1	Intuicom Tracker
	·····	Radio Shack Regulated Power Supply
C-8-024-20002-0000		Proximity Sensors - Honeywell
SM/1900-1575	and the second s	Mobile Mark GPRS/CDMA TNC/SMA Antenna
28367-00		GPS only Trimble antenna SMB
20001-00		MP750 Demo Box w/ antenna in silver case
996901	1	6"_x 2' black antenna TNC/SMA antenna
	1	GPS Antenna, SMA/SMB Antenna Plus White 6" dia
	3	Various Mobile Mark Antennas from Mobile and be resold, Mag Mount
CCAF20KF01	2	NAIS GPS only antenna - Save one for lab
18334	1	Trimble Navigation Antenna
	1	Black Antenna (2" base) 4 inch whip
21423	1	Trimble Navigation Antenna
	1	Mobile Mark GPS only white SMA antenna
19151B/K	1	Andrew GPS Antenna
PE3047-120	12	Male Female connector cables - Pasternack Industries
	4	10 ft, Male to Female DB 25 cables - Black Box
48457.083558-006	4	Black Box modem, 3600
23802-10		PSC 200
TC980170		3 watt LMU
FIP1-900N2V-A		Intuicom Navigator 2
FIP1-900COM-R		Intuicom Repeater - w/ various calbes in foam case, ask JD
	· ·	Pyramid Communications Merlin
23207-01		Trimble Echo XL w/ mounting cables
		Misc. Mounting Brackets
6000210	····	MP Series Power Cables
TC980369		TechnoCom GPRS LMU (1 used)
43880-00		Echo VST for S. Metro Fire
3119	2	Bulk-head Mount GPS Antennas
C3310	2	Airlink PinPoint CDMA modems
GSM0 102	1	Enfora Spider MT G
30838-90	2	Placer 450 - (Charlotte Fire)
		System Phone Unit
		MP750 Cables w/ antenna and cables
	1	Ask JD - antenna, 2 other wrapped boxes - top shelf
7193697276		PCS Connection Card - JD to decide
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	2	Sierra Wireless Aircards - JD to decide
The state of the s		Sensor Kit - Sprague - JD to decide
48275-90		Placer 450
1100344		MP 750 - used
28958-00	1	Dead Reconing Heading Sensor - w/ cables

FIP1-900NAV-R	1 Intuicom Navigator 1
	3 Cases with an antenna on top of the case (top shelf) - JD to decide
48276-90	1 Placer 455
	1 PSC 200 - used
	1 Black Mounting Bracket - JD decision
	Box full of custom cables - for JD to decide
	5 Misc Antennas with ODD connectors - JD to decide
	1 White
	1 Large 4ft whip - JD to decide

MAILING LIST

CompassCom, Inc. 6770 South Dawson Circle, Unit 1A Englewood, CO 80112

W. Brant Howard 8100 East Stetson Road Parker, CO 80134

Community First National Bank 19311 East Plaza Drive Parker, CO 80138

CompassCom, Inc. 6770 South Dawson Circle, Unit 1A Centennial, CO 80112

Bankwest 7505 Village Square Drive Castle Rock, CO 80108

Colorado Capital Bank fka Bankwest 12753 South Parker Road Suite 203 Parker, CO 80134

District Director Internal Revenue Service Denver, CO 80202-2409 MS 5021 DEN

William J. Howard 238 N Main Wake Forrest, NC 27385

Louise C. Howard 238 N Main Wake Forrest, NC 27385

00038686

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 11/08/2010